
Sunday, May 20, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

74F Cloudy 75%H 6mphSSW
5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 23 050   Chris Goins (M47) 17 M45-49     36:00.933 11:35.536:00 0.935.5

2 12 997   Ryan Pogue (M46) 9 M45-49     27:43.821 8:55.527:50 6.1811.0

3 3 001   Fiona Green (F53) 1 F50-54     23:05.675 7:26.022:53 12.681.3

4 28 024   Carol Creech (F67) 9 F65-69     42:56.835 13:49.442:44 12.842.9

5 10 008   David Mask (M66) 7 M65-69     26:46.335 8:37.027:00 13.677.4

6 1 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) 1 M55-59     21:45.441 7:00.221:30 15.440.0

7 4 222   Rich Weklar (M47) 3 M45-49     24:14.352 7:48.124:30 15.657.5

8 14 563   Tomas Bern (M54) 10 M50-54     28:51.929 9:17.529:10 18.072.9

9 11 864   Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 8 M50-54     27:40.901 8:54.628:00 19.105.5

10 7 193   Julio Lopez (M62) 6 M60-64     26:19.406 8:28.426:00 19.411.7

11 16 198   Yanira Lopez (F55) 6 F55-59     29:58.304 9:38.829:29 29.306.2

12 15 265   Kuay Sullivan (F52) 5 F50-54     29:08.110 9:22.729:38 29.896.5

13 21 723   Todd Ridley (M55) 15 M55-59     34:29.459 11:06.135:00 30.548.3

14 2 998   Blair Casey (M31) 2 M30-34     22:14.287 7:09.522:45 30.711.9

15 29 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 20 M65-69     44:26.574 14:18.345:00 33.439.4

16 17 283   Ruben Reyes (M62) 11 M60-64     30:36.652 9:51.230:00 36.654.5

17 6 155   Ruben Arevalo (M62) 5 M60-64     25:40.768 8:15.925:00 40.772.4

18 8 040   Kim Andres (F65) 2 F65-69     26:33.629 8:32.927:15 41.371.8

19 26 332   Natalia Gaitan (F32) 8 F30-34     37:45.200 12:09.137:00 45.2012.0

20 22 106   Robert Simpson (M63) 16 M60-64     35:51.601 11:32.536:40 48.406.7

21 27 261   John Kramer (M56) 19 M55-59     35:14.587 11:20.634:25 49.597:01.1

22 19 909   Scott Salter (M65) 13 M65-69     33:03.023 10:38.332:10 53.024.7

23 25 331   Andres Franco (M32) 18 M30-34     35:55.418 11:33.837:00 64.5812.8

24 24 044   Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49     36:01.148 11:35.634:47 74.155.4

25 5 012   Doug Waters (M53) 4 M50-54     24:33.446 7:54.326:30 116.553.8

26 13 111   Merari Baeza (F43) 4 F40-44     28:50.252 9:16.931:03 132.753.4

27 18 097   Nathan Bruser (M47) 12 M45-49     27:11.713 8:45.229:29 137.293:31.3

28 9 002   Isabella Baeza (F11) 3 F10-14     26:50.026 8:38.230:00 189.972.8

29 32 246   Sheila Holen (F47) 10 F45-49     50:09.388 16:08.654:00 230.612.9

30 20 020   Ronald Hamilton (M58) 14 M55-59     34:01.000 10:56.940:00 359.000.0

31 34 198   Yanira Lopez (F55) [2] 11 F55-59     35:31.980 11:26.235:15 16.9830:05.8

32 30 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) [2] 21 M55-59     25:04.092 8:04.126:00 55.9123:23.8

33 33 193   Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 23 M60-64     29:18.955 9:26.227:00 138.9626:22.5

34 31 998   Blair Casey (M31) [2] 22 M30-34     25:05.669 8:04.622:45 140.6723:24.3

15 19 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     21:45.441 7:00.2   21:45.4410.0 15.44 70.6%

2 998 Blair Casey (M31) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     22:14.287 7:09.5   22:16.2071.9 30.71 58.3%

3 001 Fiona Green (F53) 1 F50-54 Keller     23:05.675 7:26.0   23:06.9601.3 12.68 76.1%

4 222 Rich Weklar (M47) 3 M45-49 Bartonville     24:14.352 7:48.1   24:21.8227.5 15.65 59.4%

5 012 Doug Waters (M53) 4 M50-54 Carrollton     24:33.446 7:54.3   24:37.2223.8 116.55 61.5%

6 155 Ruben Arevalo (M62) 5 M60-64 Carrollton     25:40.768 8:15.9   25:43.1542.4 40.77 63.6%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M62) 6 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:19.406 8:28.4   26:21.1111.7 19.41 62.0%

8 040 Kim Andres (F65) 2 F65-69 Irving     26:33.629 8:32.9   26:35.4391.8 41.37 78.3%

9 002 Isabella Baeza (F11) 3 F10-14 Highland Village     26:50.026 8:38.2   26:52.8022.8 189.97 62.0%

10 008 David Mask (M66) 7 M65-69 Lewisville     26:46.335 8:37.0   26:53.6937.4 13.67 63.2%

11 864 Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 8 M50-54 Arlington     27:40.901 8:54.6   27:46.3985.5 19.10 55.1%

12 997 Ryan Pogue (M46) 9 M45-49 Carrollton     27:43.821 8:55.5   27:54.80811.0 6.18 51.5%

13 111 Merari Baeza (F43) 4 F40-44 The Colony     28:50.252 9:16.9   28:53.6423.4 132.75 54.4%

14 563 Tomas Bern (M54) 10 M50-54 Allen     28:51.929 9:17.5   28:54.8302.9 18.07 52.8%

15 265 Kuay Sullivan (F52) 5 F50-54 Coppell     29:08.110 9:22.7   29:14.6446.5 29.89 59.6%

16 198 Yanira Lopez (F55) 6 F55-59 Farmers Branch     29:58.304 9:38.8   30:04.4746.2 29.30 60.2%

17 283 Ruben Reyes (M62) 11 M60-64 Carrollton     30:36.652 9:51.2   30:41.1954.5 36.65 53.3%

18 097 Nathan Bruser (M47) 12 M45-49 Coppell     27:11.713 8:45.2   30:43.0213:31.3 137.29 53.0%

19 909 Scott Salter (M65) 13 M65-69 Irving     33:03.023 10:38.3   33:07.6794.7 53.02 50.7%

20 020 Ronald Hamilton (M58) 14 M55-59 The Colony     34:01.000 10:56.9   34:01.0000.0 359.00 46.3%

21 723 Todd Ridley (M55) 15 M55-59 Farmers Branch     34:29.459 11:06.1   34:37.7468.3 30.54 44.6%

22 106 Robert Simpson (M63) 16 M60-64 Coppell     35:51.601 11:32.5   35:58.2616.7 48.40 45.9%

23 050 Chris Goins (M47) 17 M45-49 Garland     36:00.933 11:35.5   36:06.4355.5 0.93 40.0%

24 044 Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49 Garland     36:01.148 11:35.6   36:06.5195.4 74.15 44.8%

25 331 Andres Franco (M32) 18 M30-34 Plano     35:55.418 11:33.8   36:08.19512.8 64.58 36.2%

26 332 Natalia Gaitan (F32) 8 F30-34 Plano     37:45.200 12:09.1   37:57.22612.0 45.20 39.3%

27 261 John Kramer (M56) 19 M55-59 Plano     35:14.587 11:20.6   42:15.7097:01.1 49.59 44.0%

28 024 Carol Creech (F67) 9 F65-69 Plano     42:56.835 13:49.4   42:59.7422.9 12.84 50.0%

29 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 20 M65-69 Carrollton     44:26.574 14:18.3   44:35.9319.4 33.43 39.2%

30 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) [2] 21 M55-59 Plano     25:04.092 8:04.1   48:27.91623:23.8 55.91 61.3%

31 998 Blair Casey (M31) [2] 22 M30-34 Carrollton     25:05.669 8:04.6   48:30.00023:24.3 140.67 51.7%

32 246 Sheila Holen (F47) 10 F45-49 Lewisville     50:09.388 16:08.6   50:12.3042.9 230.61 32.5%

33 193 Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 23 M60-64 Farmers Branch     29:18.955 9:26.2   55:41.46026:22.5 138.96 55.7%

34 198 Yanira Lopez (F55) [2] 11 F55-59 Farmers Branch     35:31.980 11:26.2   65:37.73630:05.8 16.98 50.8%

Average Finish Time: 30:51 Average Age Grade: 53.8%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


